DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 PAULA ROSE 2022-980731

02/03/2022 01:41 PM

Pgs=4

This document does contain a social security number pursuant to NRS 440.380(1)(a) & NRS 40.525(5)

0014070500230000734000044

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

APN: 1221-19-001-023

Recording requested by:)
George Beard)
1994 Mule Lane)
Gardnerville, NV 89410)
)
When recorded mail to:)
George Beard)
1994 Mule Lane)
Gardnerville, NV 89410)
)
Mail tax statement to:)
George Beard)
1994 Mule Lane	
Gardnerville, NV 89410)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF CO-TRUSTEE

I, GEORGE JAMES BEARD, of legal age, being first duly sworn, declare under penalty of perjury that:

CHRISTINE MARIE BEARD, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as CHRISTINE M. BEARD named as Co-Trustee in the Declaration of Trust executed on February 22, 2000, by GEORGE J. BEARD and CHRISTINE M. BEARD as Grantors.

CHRISTINE MARIE BEARD, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as CHRISTINE MARIE BEARD, Trustee under THE FAMILY TRUST OF GEORGE J. BEARD AND CHRISTINE M. BEARD, named as one of the parties (transferees) in that certain deed dated September 7, 2021, recorded on November 17, 2021, as Document No. 2021-977225, of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, Nevada:

LOT 12 IN BLOCK A AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF DRY CREEK ESTATES RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 19, 2001, IN BOOK 1001, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 6820, AS DOCUMENT NO. 525771.

Subject to:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, and issues or profits thereof.

CHRISTINE MARIE BEARD, the deceased Co-Trustee, died on October 30, 2021, as shown in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death.

Pursuant to the terms of the Trust, the present sole Trustee of the Trust is GEORGE JAMES BEARD.

The Affiant, GEORGE JAMES BEARD, is the Husband of the deceased Co-Trustee and now the sole Trustee under the above-referenced Trust and the Affiant hereby consents to act as such.

/// /// /// ///	
/// ///	
/// /// ///	

The above-referenced Trust was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned herein, and has not been revoked.

Executed on this February 2, 2022, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Trustee:

GEORGE JAMES BEARD

STATE OF NEVADA) : ss COUNTY OF Douglas)

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this February 2, 2022, by GEORGE JAMES BEARD.

THOMAS RUSSELL VANDER LAAN Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 14-15458-5 My Appt. Expires 12-02-2022

NOTARY PUBLIC

This Affidavit was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the Affiant. The preparer of this affidavit assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FIL	E NO. 4245708		CER	HEICATE	OF D	EATH			202	1027	580
TYPE OR ,								STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)							DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Christi		BEARD			October 30, 2021			Douglas		
SEAGITIM.	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	N OF DEATH 3c. HOSPI number)	TAL OR OTH	IER INSTITUTION -	-Name(If r	ot either, give			dicate DOA	,OP/Emer,	Rm. 4. SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville			1994 Mule (Court		lirt	patient(Specify)	Home	1	Female
SECEBERT	5. RACE (Specify)		. Hispanic O	rigin? Specify	7a. AGE	-Last birthday		1 YEAR 7c. UND		8. DATE (OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)
	W			(Years)	71	MOS	DAYS HOURS	MINS	Oc	tober 08, 1950	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATUS Married			George sames beand				prior to first marriage)		
NSTITUTION SEE	Nevada United			d States 14					BEARD		
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE -7751	CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of			14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed						
RESIDENCE ITEMS		Bookkeeper 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STRE		Ace Hardware Forces? No REET AND NUMBER 156. INSIDE CITY							
1		15b. COUNTY	156.		100		The state of the s			The second name of	15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No)
, <u> </u>	Nevada	Douglas	,	Gardnerv			Mule C			1	or No) Yes
PARENTS		nthony MUNFRA	•	/	1/	. MOTHER/P	ARENI - NA	ME (First Middle		•	
4	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type		ADA	18b. MAILING ADD	DECC	/Street or D.	ED No City	Mary NA		<u> </u>	
		mes BEARD		TOD. MAILING ADL	JREGO		7. 1	ardnerville, N		410	\ >
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REI		119b. CEME	L TERY OR CREMA	TORY - N		e Court C		OCATION	City or To	own State
SPOSITION	Cremat		,			norial Park		1 100.2		-	ida 89423
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	SNATURE (Or Person Ac	ing as Such)	20b. FUNERAL	L DIRECT	OF 20c. NAM	E AND ADD	RESS OF FACILI			
	LYLE	P MEYER	- ,	LICENSE NUM	/BER	1		de Memorial F		ral & Cr	emations
		URE AUTHENTICATE	D	FD8	54	1		1600 Buckeye F	d Minder	NV 8	9423
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD				7	- V					
2	A 21a. To the best of my kni course to the cause(s) stated.(Si		at the time, d	ate and place and d	; ما	22a. On the l	basis of exam	ination and/or inves and due to the cau	tigation, in m	yopinian c	leath occurred
	to the cause(s) stated.(Si	Jilliano di Tilio		- The state of the	leted		C SHO				RE AUTHENTICATED
CERTIFIER	21b, DATE SIGNED (Mo.				71,				DEATH		
	S = 21d, NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER						December 02, 2021			00:06	
	윤 분 21d. NAME OF ATTEND 은 병 (Type or Print)	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	R THAN CE	RTIFIER		3	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e. PRON October 30, 2021				CED DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN	ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN MEI	1	Til.	COPONER	10, 2021	122	h LICENS	00:06 SE NUMBER
2	LOG. WINE AND ADDICEDS OF	Coroner Derek) (1 ype of enni)	23	io. LICENS	BE NUMBER
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	DARAN	GRISSO	M		TE RECEIVE	D BY REGIS	TRAR 24c.	DEATH DU	E TO COM	MUNICABLE DISEASE
LOIOTION		SIGNATURE AU	THENTICA	ATED	(Mo/Day	^{y(Yr)} Dece	ember 02	, 2021	YES		NO 🛛
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE C		INE FOR (a), (b), A	AND (c).)			•	i	Interval b	etween onset and death
DEATH		ll Cell Lung Car									
2	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF	:							Interval o	etween onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	<u>(b)</u>				/_				:		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF	N _{ee}		1	_/:-	-		!	Interval b	etween onset and death
CAUSE STATING THE >	<u>(c)</u>		The same of		/						
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	S A CONSEQUENCE OF			1				:	Interval b	etween onset and death
/ /	(d)		_						i		,
1 1	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cause given in Part 1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specif 27 WAS CASE Pneumonia, Type II Diabetes 27 WAS CASE PREFERED TO CORONER										
							_		163 (1140)	_No_	(Specify Yes or No.) Yes
	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (Mo	/Uay/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 2	8d, DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED			
			N	1							
. \ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY pullding, etc. (Specify)	r- At home, f	farm, street, factory,	office 2	28g. LOCATIO	N STI	REET OR R.F.D. I	No. CIT	Y OR TOW	N STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

